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Skat Trucking, Inc. MG 401466
69 Dover Chester Rd. P U C O
Randolph, NJ 07869 }

RE: Case No. OH9428300259C

Officer: WW

Request for Administrative Hearing

On conference call scheduled Feb 11, 2009 with Wanda Williams we explained that our
company insured through Caputo Insurance Agency, Inc. and our records with them
prove we do carry a 1,000,000 of public liability (copy of Certificate of Liability Insurance
attached for your records and was faxed to your office as respond-on moretary
assessment)

On Feb. 4, 2009 our company was audited by U.S. Depariment of Transportation
Senior Auditor and | ask him a question regarding FMCSA website that was not
reflecting a 1,000,000 liability. He suggested calling State Motor vehicle to see what the
problem is.

Associate Chris at NJ Motor Vehicle Ph# : 609-275-2604 checked our records and did
research on his end and ouicome was: even if our records were updated that we
“Cargo carried” which should automatically change Safer website requesting “Insurance
Required” a 1,000,000 >>website did not show that...He said that was because our
company applied for ICC Number in 2001 as a “General Freight” hauler and ICC was a
separate agency at that time and when was taken over by FMCSA agency>> cause of
that was that two system not linked, were not in sync...

Whean we would ask our insurance agent re-file for a 1,000,000 , the answer from them
was that Insurance company will not issue the 1,000,000 filling until Safer website will
be amended and require a 1,000,000

We asked for help again the Douglas Dougherty S/A as we were not able to resolve the
Safer Website issue and he gave us fax number to fax request directly to Tura Gatling
with Washington FMCSA office where the problem could be corrected and website data
was corrected on 2/12/09. (email back up attached for your records)

Therefore we asking your office to remove the monetary assessment as we can not be
held liable for FMCSA website lapses.

Sincerely,

/
Petro Vasiyschouk_7. //éiz;ge [ 3/21/09

Skat Trucking, Inc./Jowner
Ph: (973) 417-4929
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The Public Utilities Commission of Ohio A e and, Covermor

Moritoritng marketplaces and enforcing rules to assure safe, Commissioners
adequate and veligble utility services. Ronda Hartman Fergus
Valerie A. Leminie

Paul A. Centolella

Cheryl Roberto

February 24, 2009

SKAT TRUCKING INC
SKAT TRUCKING INC
69 DOVER CHESTER RD
RANDOLPH, NJ 07869

RE: L1 E O 1 5 i H
- Case No., ‘OH%428300259
Officer: WW
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Dear TRUCKING INC:

On Octeber 24, 2008, a vehicle operated by SKAT TRUCKING INC, and driven
by PETRC VASIYSCHOUK, was inspected within the State of Chio. As the result of
discovery of the following apparent viclations the Staff timely notified
Respondent pursuant to Rule 4901:2-7-07, 0.2A.C., that it intended to make a
civil monetary assessment against Respondent in the following amount:

Code Violation
393.207F Alr suspension pressure loss ~ axle 5 left air bag
387.301A Insufficient amount of public liability and proper
Total Forfeiture Assessed : $550.00

A conference was conducted pursuant to Rule 4301:2-7-10(B),
0.A.C., at which the Respondent had a full opportunity to present any reasons
why the violations d4id not occur as alleged, mitigating circumstances regarding
the amount of any forfeiture, and any other information relewvant to the action
proposed to be taken by Staff.

(continued}
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FROM CAPUTO INSURANCE AGENCY,
ACORD. CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE e

INC.

(THUYSEP 4 2008 12:17/8T.12:16/No. 6868906714 P 2

LALE {(MWIANTTY YY)
Jo4j08

PRODUCER

Box 359

Caputo Ingurance Agancy, Ind,
P.O.

THI® CERTFICATE I8 IBSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION
OMLY AND CONFERR NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE
HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AMEND, EXTEND OR
ALYER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW.

Beavur Falls PA 15010-0350
Phonea: 724-843- 3020 Fax:734-843-9475 INSURERS AFFORDING COVERAGE NG #
HagRED T INBURERA!  Tow. Go. o whe Bosce of bA 19429
mN3URgaR:  Llowdg of Lomdon
Skat Trucking, Inc. INSURER C:
69 Dover Cho Ee:r Road INSURER -
Randolph NT 07869 -
INSRER E:
oS
COVERAGES
THE POLICIES OF INSUIRANCE LISTED} BELQW HAVE HEEN |S3UED 1O THE INSURED NAMEN ABGVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. ROTWITHSTANDING
ANY RECHIAEMENT, TEAM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OYHER DOCUMENT WITH AESPECT T WHIGH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED ORt
AY PERTAM, THE INSURANCE AFFDRDED BY THE POLICIRS DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJILT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH
FOLICIES. AGGREGATE LIMITS SHOWH MAY HAVE BEEN RECUGCELD BY PAID CLAMS,
TR @ TYPE OF INBURANCE SOLISY HUMBER DATE LTS
GENERAL LIARILITY EACH OGGURRENCE +1,000,000
p— CARWGE TOTRENT] pay
B X | COMMERCIAL GENERAL LABILTY | 0219 /DBAOZL 05/05/08 | 09/05/09 | PREMEES (Ba acauence) | 8 100,000
!cwusm cccun MEDEXP (Any one parcorn) | § 5,000
B PEREONAL R ADVRUURY | § 1,000,000
[ GENERAL AGOREGATE 32,000,000
GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: ) PROGUGTS - OMPICPABG | 5 2, 000,000
_] POLIGY f l.P:é'E'T' ,—_] L0C
AUTOMOBLE LIABILITY COMBINED BINGLE LN
| AUT +1,000,000
A [ | anvaumo Srro46423302 09/05/08 | 08705709 | Easadml o
|| ALL OWNED AUTOS BODLY BULRY s
| X | SCHEDULED AUTGS (For paream)
|| MIRED ALTOS BODILY INAIRY s
|| non-ownED AuToS (Pt aceicent)
X |mcs-90 =T, PROPERTYOAMAGE |
|Per aocicent)
GARAGE LIABILITY ALTO ONLY - EA ACCIDENT | §
ANY AuTQ OTHERTHAN  BAACC ) S
ALTO ONLY: ARG S
EXCESTUMBRELLA LIABILITY EACH GGCURRENGE ]
D oocuR [ | cLamsmane AGGREGATE s
]
OECUCTIBLE 5
RETENTION 3 ]
e LR T
ANy BROMIETOR AATNER EXECUTVE . EAGH ACCIDENT :
OFFICER/MEMBER EXD E.L. DISEARE - EA EMPLOYEH §
ST ErBIING below E.4. DISEASE - POLICYLIMIT | 3
GTHER
B | Motor Truck Cargo R841250MTC503 09/05/08 | - 09/05/08 |  Limic $ 200,000
§2500 REEFEN EREATIOM DD Deaduct & 1,000
mrm PROVISIONG

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONG | WOUATIING | VEIGLES | EXGLUSIONS ADDED BY ENDO
FAX {(713) 275-4147

CERTIFICATE HOLDER

CANCELLATION

Skat Trucking, Inc.
€9 Cheater Dover Road
Randolph NJ 07869

SHOULIS ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED FOLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION|
GATE THEREOF, THE ISSUNG MSURER WILL ENCEAVOR TOMAL. 10 DAYIWRITTEN
NOTICE TO YHE CERYIFCATE HOLDER NAMED TO THE LEFT, BUT FAILURE TO DO 30 BHALL
UrON THE NSURER, (75 AGENTS OR

ACORD 25 (2001/08)

© AGORD CORPORATION 1988




From: 02/05/2009 10:13 #268 P.001/005

aputo I .
‘ Eo?nox 3mmmram:e Agency, Inc

Beaver Falls, PA 15010-0350
Phone: 724-843-3020 Fax: 724-843-9475

ey R[a -3 -33Up

Skat Trucking, Inc,

69 Dover Chester Road : ‘ . ,ﬁewf SJ{(-’C}:R/;

Randolph, NF 07869 _ ( ‘ ;5/8 ...Q‘66 9;{'

QLG2,

PER CUR PHONE CONVERSATION YESTERDAY; THE DOT AUDITOR WANTS YOU TO HAVE
A £1,000,000 FILING MADE BY YOUR INSURANCE COMPANY.

THE INSURANCE COMPANY WILL NOT ISSUE THE $1,000,000 FILING UNTIL YOU GET
THE FEDERAL MOTOR CARRIER WEBSITE AND THE SAFER WEBSITE AMENDED.

I HAVE ATTACHED PRINTOUTS FROM BROTH. THE FMCSA INDICATES THAT YOU ONLY
ARE REQUIRED TO HAVE $750,000 (I HAVE CIRCLED THIS).



02/05/2009 10:14 #2068 P.002/005

Frow:

Motor Carrier Delails Page 1 of ]
enu [Choose Menu Gption = (D)
B Motor Carrier Details
US DOT: 432639 Docket Number: MC401466
Legal )
Name: SKAT TRUCKING, INC.
Doing-
Business-As
Name:
Business . Mail Undeliverable
Businass Addre:::s Telephone and Fax Mail M“_’“s Telophone and Fax ail
69 DOVER CHESTER ROAD (873) 4174929 ' o NO
RANDOCLPH NJ 067869 Fax: {862) 397-3340 . :
Authority Type Authority Status ___Application Panding
Common i NONE NO
Contract [ ACTIVE NO
Broker ~ NONE NG
Property Passenger Household Goods Private Enterprise
YES NO NO NO NO
Insurance Type tnsurance Reguired Insurance on File
BIPD $750,000 $750,000
Cargo NO NO
= = o
Bond NO NO
B0OC3: YES
Blanket Company: EVILSIZOR TRANSPORTATION SERVICES
Web Site Content and BOC-3 Information Clarification
| Active/Pending Insurancs | Rejecled Insurance | Insurance History | Authority History | Pending Application |

Thursday . February 05, 2008 at 09:33:29
- FMCSA Home | DOT Home | Privacy Policy/Disciaimer | Accassibility | Related Siles | Help

United Staies Depariment of Transportation - Federal Mofor Canler Safely Adminisiration

hitp://k-public.fmesa dot.gov/LIVIEW/pkg,_carrquery.prc_getdetail

2/572009


http://H-pubUc.fccsa.dot.gov/LIVIEW/pkg_carrquery.prc_getdetail

Windows Live Hotmail Print Message Page 1 of 1

RE: Compliance Review

From: Olga Vaslyschouk (ovpvav@hotmail.com)
Seni: Thu 2/12/09 2:38 PM
To: douglas.dougherty@dot.gov

Thank you for your help

> Subject: RE: Compliance Review

> Date: Thu, 12 Feb 2009 12:54:04 -0500

> From: douglas.dougherty@dot.gov

> To: ovpvav@hotmail.com

-

> Hi Olga. This is the response I got from a "Specialist” in this field. I hope it works out. Let me know. Doug
>

> Doug;

> R [ s .
> Normally this to be forwarded to the licensing team, but in thiscase, have the carrier Submit a fax to 202-
385-2422 (Attn; Tura Gatling) requesting the be coded to reflect they haul automobiles which have been

deemed to be HM needing $1 Mil BI&PD. She will see to it the proper correction is made,
-

=

=

> From: Olga Vasiyschouk [mailto;ovpvav@hotmail.com]

> Sent: Wed 2/11/2009 1:32 PM

> To: Dougherty, Douglas <FMCSA>

> Subject: RE: Compliance Review

>

>

=~

> Hi Douglas,

> I need your help to resolve the problem. Please call me when you will have a free minute.
> Thank you,

> Olga/Skat Trucking, Inc.

> Ph(973) 417-4929

>

>

>

>

> . i .
> See how Windows Mobile brings your life together-at home, work, or on the go. See Now
<http://cik atdmt.com/MRT/go/msnnkwxp1020093 182nut/direct/01/

want to do more with Windows Live? Learn “10 hidden secrets” from Jamie. Learn Now

http://by128w.bay128.mail.live.com/mail/PrintShell.aspx?type=message&cpids=f30b23d9... 3/25/2009
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